 Evaluation Board Manual
R16UZ0093EU0100 Rev.1.00 Page 1
Mar 11, 2024 © 2024 Renesas Electronics
The ISL81100EVAL2Z 2-phase evaluation board
(shown in Figure 4) features the ISL81100, a 100V
high-voltage synchronous buck controller that offers
external soft-start, independent enable functions, and
integrates UV/OV/OC/OT protection. A

America
ISL81100FRTZ
1 U5 IC FF D-TYPE SNGL 1BIT 8TSSOP
Nexperia USA
Inc.
74LVC2G74DP
4 Q3, Q5, Q8, Q10 MOSFET N-Ch 120V 75A TO252-3 Infineon IPD110N12NS3G
4 Q6, Q7, Q9, Q11 NONE, DNP - -
6
R26, R57, R58, R60, R62,
R63
NONE, DNP
8
R2, R43, R65, R71, R72,
R74, R75, R76,
RES SMD 20kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0720KL
8
R4, R5, R8, R14, R50, R70,
R73, R79
RES SMD 1Ω 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-071RL
2 R6, R68 RES SMD 0.004Ω 3W 2512 WIDE Susumu KRL6432E-M-R004-F-T1
1 R7 RES SMD 20kΩ 1% 1/10W 0805 Yageo RC0805FR-0720KL
2 R9, R48 RES SMD 40.2Ω 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0740K2L
2 R10, R45 RES SMD 2.7kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-072K7L
2 R11, R44 RES SMD 5.1Ω 1% 1/10W 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-075R1L
2 R12, R46 RES SMD 820kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07820KL
2 R13, R49 RES SMD 2Ω 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-072RL
2 R15, R47 RES SMD 100kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07100KL
2 R41, R61 RES SMD 51kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0751KL
2 R17, R55 RES SMD 169kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07169KL
2 R19, R56 RES SMD 5.1kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-075K1L
1 R20 RES SMD 51Ω 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0751RL
1 R25 RES SMD 0Ω 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-070RL
1 R31 RES SMD 48.7kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0748K7L
1 R35 RES SMD 3.48kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-073K48L
2 R39, R54 RES SMD 10kΩ 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710KL
2 R77, R78 RES SMD 100Ω 1% 1/10W 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07100RL
Qty Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Manufacturer Part
R16UZ0093EU0100 Rev.1.00  Page 11
Mar 11, 2024
ISL81100EVAL2Z Evaluation Board Manual